1
E
7.
21
8.
2/
11
.1

Supplementary details
V  FPM (Viton) seal
(also order example)
NOTE
The information in this brochure relates to the operating conditions and applications
described.
For applications or operating conditions not described, please contact the relevant
technical department.
Subject to technical modifications.
HYDAC Filtertechnik GmbH
Industriegebiet
D-66280 Sulzbach/Saar
Tel.: 0 68 97 / 509-01
Fax: 0 68 97 / 509-300
Internet: www.hydac.com
E-Mail: filter@hydac.com
3. DETERMINATION OF
THE WATER CONTENT GW
PRESENT IN THE SYSTEM
Two methods can be employed to
determine the water content GW
present in the system:
● Hydrogen gas method
● Karl Fischer method to DIN 51777
The hydrogen gas method can
be carried out using portable test
equipment, e. g. the HYDAC Water
Test Kit WTK, however, reading
accuracy at water contents below
500 ppm is limited.
The Karl Fischer method on the other
hand can only be conducted in the
laboratory and is offered by HYDAC
Filtertechnik as a laboratory service.
The water content GW is usually given
in ppm (parts per million) or in percent
(100 ppm corresponds to 0.01%).
3.1 WATER ABSORPTION - QUICK
SIZING TABLE
Size Recommended
filter flow rate
[l/min]
Water absorption
capacity [cm³] at
Δp = 2.5 bar and
a viscosity of
30 mm²/s
330 13 180
500 19 280
660 28 400
750 48 691
850 35 520
950 39 570
1300 54 790
1700 73 1059
2600 109 1570
2700 98 1422
5. ELEMENT
CHARACTERISTICS
5.1 GRADIENT COEFFICIENTS FOR
FILTER ELEMENTS
The gradient coefficients in mbar/
(l/min) apply to mineral oils with a
kinematic viscosity of 30 mm²/s. The
pressure drop changes proportionally
to the change in viscosity.
Size 3 µm 10 µm
330 8.7 3.0
500 5.7 2.0
660 3.5 1.2
750 2.3 0.8
850 2.8 0.9
950 2.4 0.8